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ALL PRIME CONTRACTORS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM. 
22A021/9896
SR 534, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO CARPENTER CREEK FISH PASSAGE

ADDENDUM #: __________________________________________________________ 

RECEIVED BY: ______________________________________ DATE: _____________ 
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For Construction of:

A STATE PROJECT

ALL
 ADDENDUM 

IN
CORPORATED

ASC 2024 Competition: 

Bid Close: Thursday, February 08, 2024 at 9:30pm

SVBE & MWBE Goals can be omitted for your
submission, as this will not be a requirement for the
Problem. 

Addendum #1 Changes: 
- (One) 1 Working Day added to Contractor
- 24 Hours added to the SR534 Full Roadway Closure















TO THE SECRETARY OF 
TRANSPORTATION
OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON

P R O P O S A L

DOT_RGG600

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
(STANDARD ITEM NUMBER)

PLAN 
QUANTITY

PRICE PER UNIT 
DOLLARS     

TOTAL AMOUNT 
DOLLARS

ITEM
NO.

PREPARATION

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
1 MOBILIZATION 

(0001)

 AT    

 PER. ACRE      

0.63
ACRE      

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 
(0025)

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND 

OBSTRUCTIONS 
(0050)

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

25.
LIN. FT.  

4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 
(0170)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

1.
EACH      

5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 
(0182)

GRADING

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
6 EARTHWORK

(    )

DRAINAGE

 AT    

 PER. TON       

100.
TON       

7 STREAMBED SAND
(    )

 AT    

 PER. TON       

1,340.
TON       

8 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 
(1093)

 AT    

 PER. TON       

770.
TON       

9 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 
(0904)

 AT    

 PER. TON       

50.
TON       

10 STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE 
(0906)

 AT    

 PER. TON       

10.
TON       

11 AQUITARD
(    )

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
12 STREAMBED TEST SECTION

(    )

DATE:
TIME:

11/10/2022
12:06
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ITEM DESCRIPTION 
(STANDARD ITEM NUMBER)

PLAN 
QUANTITY

PRICE PER UNIT 
DOLLARS     

TOTAL AMOUNT 
DOLLARS

ITEM
NO.

DRAINAGE

 AT    

 PER. TON

6.
TON

13 QUARRY SPALLS 
(1086)

 AT    

 PER. EACH

1.
EACH

14 FLARED END SECTION 30 IN. DIAM. 
(1105)

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
15 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

(3075)

     ESTIMATED
5,000.00

ESTIMATED
16 FISH EXCLUSION 

(3076)

 AT    

 PER. EACH

4.
EACH

17 WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITHOUT 
ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT.
(    )

 AT    

 PER. EACH

19.
EACH

18 WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH 
ROOTWAD DBH 2.0 FT.
(    )

 AT    

 PER. EACH

40.
EACH

19 WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH 
ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT.
(    )

 AT    

 PER. CU. YD.   

10.
CU. YD.   

20 SLASH
(    )

     ESTIMATED
5,000.00

ESTIMATED
21 ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING

(    )

STRUCTURE

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
22 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. 

A FOR CDBS NO. 1
(4013)

     CALCULATED
-1.00

CALCULATED
23 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT 
(4219)

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
24 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED 

STRUCTURE NO. 1
(4335)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

55.
SQ. YD.   

25 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. CDBS
NO.1
(4455)
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ITEM DESCRIPTION 
(STANDARD ITEM NUMBER)

PLAN 
QUANTITY

PRICE PER UNIT 
DOLLARS     

TOTAL AMOUNT 
DOLLARS

ITEM
NO.

SURFACING

 AT    

 PER. TON       

107.
TON       

26 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 
(5100)

HOT MIX ASPHALT

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

140.
SQ. YD.   

27 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 
(5711)

 AT    

 PER. TON       

194.
TON       

28 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22
(5767)

     CALCULATED
1,746.00

CALCULATED
29 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT 
(5830)

     CALCULATED
2,910.00

CALCULATED
30 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

(5835)

     CALCULATED
965.00

CALCULATED
31 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

(5837)

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

3,025.
LIN. FT.  

32 COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL 
STABILIZATION
(    )

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

63.
LIN. FT.  

33 PLANTED COMPOST SOCK
(    )

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
34 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER 

POLLUTION PREVENTION 
(6488)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

1,462.
SQ. YD.   

35 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND 
MULCHING 
(6431)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

35.
EACH      

36 PLANT SELECTION SMALL FRUITED 
BULRUSH (3-4 IN. PLUG)
(6550)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

35.
EACH      

37 PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE 
(3-4 IN. PLUG)
(6550)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

35.
EACH      

38 PLANT SELECTION SALMONBERRY (NO.
1 CONT.)
(6550)
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ITEM DESCRIPTION 
(STANDARD ITEM NUMBER)

PLAN 
QUANTITY

PRICE PER UNIT 
DOLLARS     

TOTAL AMOUNT 
DOLLARS

ITEM
NO.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

35.
EACH      

39 PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC NINEBARK
(NO. 1 CONT.)
(6550)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

35.
EACH      

40 PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS SPIREA 
(NO. 1 CONT.)
(6550)

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

868.
LIN. FT.  

41 BRUSH LAYER 
(6558)

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

632.
LIN. FT.  

42 FASCINES 
(6553)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

1,462.
SQ. YD.   

43 FINE COMPOST 
(6483)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

274.
SQ. YD.   

44 SOIL AMENDMENT 
(6530)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

268.
SQ. YD.   

45 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 
(6580)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

6.
EACH      

46 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH RINGS 
(6578)

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

140.
LIN. FT.  

47 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 
(6630)

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

910.
LIN. FT.  

48 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 
(6635)

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
49 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD 

(6404)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

268.
SQ. YD.   

50 SOIL DECOMPACTION
(    )

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

158.
LIN. FT.  

51 TRENCH PLANTINGS
(    )

     ESTIMATED
10,000.00

ESTIMATED
52 FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING

AND PRUNING
(    )
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ITEM DESCRIPTION 
(STANDARD ITEM NUMBER)

PLAN 
QUANTITY

PRICE PER UNIT 
DOLLARS     

TOTAL AMOUNT 
DOLLARS

ITEM
NO.

TRAFFIC

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

25.
LIN. FT.  

53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. 
LONG POST 
(6712)

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

75.
LIN. FT.  

54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 
(6757)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

4.
EACH      

55 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 
SECTION TYPE 24
(6760)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

3.
EACH      

56 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 
NON-FLARED TERMINAL 
(6719)

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

430.
LIN. FT.  

57 PAINT LINE 
(6806)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

2.
EACH      

58 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 
(6881)

 AT    

 PER. HUNDRED   

0.03
HUNDRED   

59 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 
(6884)

 AT    

 PER. LIN. FT.  

150.
LIN. FT.  

60 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT
DURATION 
(6895)

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
61 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC 

CONTROL 
(6971)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. FT.   

72.
SQ. FT.   

62 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 
(6982)

OTHER ITEMS

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
63 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

(7003)

 AT    

 PER. EACH      

1.
EACH      

64 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 
(7029)

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
65 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

(7037)

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
66 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

(7038)

PAGE:

SR 534
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO CARPENTER CR
FISH PASSAGE
22A021 22A021 / 35



ITEM DESCRIPTION 
(STANDARD ITEM NUMBER)

PLAN 
QUANTITY

PRICE PER UNIT 
DOLLARS     

TOTAL AMOUNT 
DOLLARS

ITEM
NO.

OTHER ITEMS

     ESTIMATED
1,000.00

ESTIMATED
67 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

(7480)

     ESTIMATED
5.00

ESTIMATED
68 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY 

DAMAGE 
(7725)

     CALCULATED
-1.00

CALCULATED
69 MINOR CHANGE 

(7728)

     CALCULATED
-1.00

CALCULATED
70 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT 
(7732)

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
71 SPCC PLAN 

(7736)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

150.
SQ. YD.   

72 GEOMEMBRANE LINER
(    )

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
73 DEWATERING PLAN

(    )

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
74 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

(    )

     LUMP SUMLUMP SUM
75 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

(6904)

     ESTIMATED
25,000.00

ESTIMATED
76 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

(7572)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

905.
SQ. YD.   

77 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL
STABILIZATION 
(7552)

 AT    

 PER. SQ. YD.   

425.
SQ. YD.   

78 GEOSYNTHETIC BASE REINFORCEMENT
(    )

CONTRACT TOTAL:    $
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
DOT_RGG900

11/10/2022

ITEM
 NO

SUB-TOTAL

SECTION
I-07.2(2)

OF
STANDARD

SPECS

SUB-TOTAL

SECTION
I-07.2(1)

OF
STANDARD

SPECS

UNIT
STD.
ITEM
NO.

TOTAL

QUANTITY

GROUP 1 GROUP 2                                                                                                                  

SR 534
MP 0.490 TO

MP 0.690

THIRD 
PARTY

DAMAGES

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
***

ITEM

               PREPARATION        

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.MOBILIZATION L.S.0001LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         0.63CLEARING AND GRUBBING ACRE00250.63                    0.63

3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS L.S.0050LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         25.00REMOVING GUARDRAIL L.F.017025.00                    25.00

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1.00REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR EACH01821.00                    1.00

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

               GRADING        

6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.EARTHWORKL.S.LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

               DRAINAGE        

7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         100.00STREAMBED SANDTON 100.00                    100.00

8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1,340.00STREAMBED SEDIMENT TON 10931340.00                    1340.00

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         770.00STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. TON 0904770.00                    770.00

10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         50.00STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE TON 090650.00                    50.00

11                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         10.00AQUITARDTON 10.00                    10.00

12                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.STREAMBED TEST SECTIONL.S.LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

13 6.00QUARRY SPALLS TON 10866.006.00

14                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1.00FLARED END SECTION 30 IN. DIAM. EACH11051.00                    1.00

15                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.3075LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

16                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         5,000.00FISH EXCLUSION DOL30765000.00                    5000.00

17                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         4.00WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT.EACH4.00                    4.00

18                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         19.00WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 2.0 FT.EACH19.00                    19.00

19                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         40.00WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT.EACH40.00                    40.00

20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         10.00SLASHC.Y.10.00                    10.00

21                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         5,000.00ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADINGDOL5000.00                    5000.00

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

               STRUCTURE        

22                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR CDBS NO. 1L.S.4013LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

23                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         -1.00DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOL4219-1.00                    -1.00

24                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1L.S.4335LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

25                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         55.00WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. CDBS NO.1S.Y.445555.00                    55.00

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

               SURFACING

26                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         107.00CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE TON 5100107.00                    107.00

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

               HOT MIX ASPHALT        

27                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         140.00PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S.Y.5711140.00                    140.00

28                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         194.00HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22TON 5767194.00                    194.00

29                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1,746.00JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOL58301746.00                    1746.00

30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         2,910.00COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOL58352910.00                    2910.00

31 965.00ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOL5837965.00965.00

                    

               EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

32                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         3,025.00COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL STABILIZATIONL.F.3025.00                    3025.00

33                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         63.00PLANTED COMPOST SOCKL.F.63.00                    63.00

34                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S.6488LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

35                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1,462.00SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING S.Y.64311462.00                    1462.00

GROUP 
LEGEND

REVISIONDATE

11/08/22 AD1 - REVISE ITEM NO. 21 AND ADD ITEM NO. 75-78
SR 534

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO CARPENTER CR
FISH PASSAGE

CONTRACT NO

JOB NUMBER

009896

SHEET

OF

SHEETS

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Washington State
Department of Transportation

FEDERAL AID PROJECT. NO.

4

48

BY

10
SQ1

WA

22A021/3

STATEDH REGION

TAX SCHEDULE FUND PARTICIPANTSSR GROUP NUMBER CONTROL SECTION

** STATE5341 293500

** STATE5342 293500

21 5000.00 5000.00 DOL ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING 5,000.00

11/08/22 AD1 - REVISE ITEM NO. 21 AND ADD ITEM NO. 75-78 DH 



SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
DOT_RGG900

11/10/2022

ITEM
 NO

SUB-TOTAL

SECTION
I-07.2(2)

OF
STANDARD

SPECS

SUB-TOTAL

SECTION
I-07.2(1)

OF
STANDARD

SPECS

UNIT
STD.
ITEM
NO.

TOTAL

QUANTITY

GROUP 1 GROUP 2                                                                                                                  

SR 534
MP 0.490 TO

MP 0.690

THIRD 
PARTY

DAMAGES

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
***

ITEM

36                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         35.00PLANT SELECTION SMALL FRUITED BULRUSH (3-4 IN. PLUG)EACH655035.00                    35.00

37                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         35.00PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE (3-4 IN. PLUG)EACH655035.00                    35.00

38                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         35.00PLANT SELECTION SALMONBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)EACH655035.00                    35.00

39                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         35.00PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC NINEBARK (NO. 1 CONT.)EACH655035.00                    35.00

40                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         35.00PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS SPIREA (NO. 1 CONT.)EACH655035.00                    35.00

41                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         868.00BRUSH LAYER L.F.6558868.00                    868.00

42                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         632.00FASCINES L.F.6553632.00                    632.00

43                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1,462.00FINE COMPOST S.Y.64831462.00                    1462.00

44                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         274.00SOIL AMENDMENT S.Y.6530274.00                    274.00

45                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         268.00BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH S.Y.6580268.00                    268.00

46                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         6.00BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH RINGS EACH65786.00                    6.00

47                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         140.00HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE L.F.6630140.00                    140.00

48                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         910.00HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE L.F.6635910.00                    910.00

49                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD L.S.6404LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         268.00SOIL DECOMPACTIONS.Y.268.00                    268.00

51                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         158.00TRENCH PLANTINGSL.F.158.00                    158.00

52                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         10,000.00FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING AND PRUNINGDOL10000.00                    10000.00

                    

               TRAFFIC        

53                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         25.00BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST L.F.671225.00                    25.00

54                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         75.00BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 L.F.675775.00                    75.00

55                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         4.00BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24EACH67604.00                    4.00

56                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         3.00BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL EACH67193.00                    3.00

57                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         430.00PAINT LINE L.F.6806430.00                    430.00

58                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         2.00PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING EACH68812.00                    2.00

59                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         0.03RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 HUND68840.03                    0.03

60                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         150.00TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION L.F.6895150.00                    150.00

61                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.6971LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

62                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         72.00CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A S.F.698272.00                    72.00

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

               OTHER ITEMS

63                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.7003LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

64                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1.00PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE EACH70291.00                    1.00

65                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.7037LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

66                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.7038LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

67                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1,000.00ROADSIDE CLEANUP DOL74801000.00                    1000.00

68 5.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE DOL77255.00                    5.00

69                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         -1.00MINOR CHANGE DOL7728-1.00                    -1.00

70                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         -1.00AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOL7732-1.00                    -1.00

71                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.SPCC PLAN L.S.7736LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

72                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         150.00GEOMEMBRANE LINERS.Y.150.00                    150.00

73 L.S.DEWATERING PLANL.S.LUMP SUMLUMP SUM

74 L.S.TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEML.S.LUMP SUMLUMP SUM

75                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         L.S.ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.6904LUMP SUM                    LUMP SUM

76                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         25,000.00WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY DOL757225000.00                    25000.00

77                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         905.00CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION S.Y.7552905.00                    905.00

78                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         425.00GEOSYNTHETIC BASE REINFORCEMENTS.Y.425.00                    425.00

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

GROUP 
LEGEND

REVISIONDATE

11/08/22 AD1 - REVISE ITEM NO. 21 AND ADD ITEM NO. 75-78
SR 534

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO CARPENTER CR
FISH PASSAGE

CONTRACT NO

JOB NUMBER

009896

SHEET

OF

SHEETS

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Washington State
Department of Transportation

FEDERAL AID PROJECT. NO.

5

48

BY

10
SQ2

WA

22A021/3

STATEDH REGION

TAX SCHEDULE FUND PARTICIPANTSSR GROUP NUMBER CONTROL SECTION

** STATE5341 293500

** STATE5342 293500

75 LUMP SUM LUMP SUM 6904 L.S. ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.

76 25000.00 25000.00 7572 DOL WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 25,000.00

77 905.00 905.00 7552 S.Y. CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 905.00

78 425.00 425.00 S.Y. GEOSYNTHETIC BASE REINFORCEMENT 425.00

11/08/22 AD1 - REVISE ITEM NO. 21 AND ADD ITEM NO. 75-78 DH 















































jackson.schorno
STRIPPING ROCK 
688.91 sq yd













CODE L.F. L.F. EACH EACH L.F. EACH HUND
PV1-1 25 1 1, 2, 3, 5, 6
PV1-2 37.5 1 1 1, 2, 3, 4, 6
PV1-3 25 1 1 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7

PV1-4 12.5 1 1 1, 2, 3, 4, 6

PV1-5 143 8
PV1-6 143 0.03 8, 9
PV1-7 143 8
PV1-8 1 10
PV1-9 1 10

PV1-10 69
PV1-11 71

140 25 75 4 3 429 2 0.03
140 25 75 4 3 429 2 0.03

REGION NO. STATE

D. HARRIS
D. HARRIS
A. WILLIAMS
S. BEIER
B. NIELSEN

DATE DATE BYREVISION

ENTERED BY
CHECKED BY

REGION ADM.

DESIGNED BY

PROJECT TOTAL

PROJ. ENGR.

SHEET TOTAL

FED. AID PROJ. NO.

22A021
CONTRACT NO. 48

QUANTITY TABULATION

C 114+44 TO C 114+69
C 115+64 TO C 115+87

C 115+04.2 (10.0' LT)
C 115+24.0 (10.0' RT)

C 115+39.0 (15.0' RT) TO C 116+11.0 (14.6' RT)

C 114+44 (9.9' LT) TO C 115+87 (10.1' LT)
C 114+44 (0.4' LT) TO C 115+87 (0.4' LT)

NOTE:
THE FIRST NUMBER OF THE "CODE" BELOW 
REFERS TO THE SHEET NO. OR THE SHEET 
REFERENCE NO. SHOWING THE 
CONSTRUCTION FEATURE.  

THE SECOND NUMBER REFERS TO THE 
CONSTRUCTION FEATURE FOUND ON THAT 
SHEET.

C 114+52.5 (14.1' LT) TO C 114+89.4 (15.0' LT)

GENERAL NOTES:

C 114+44 (10.1' RT) TO C 115+87 (9.9' RT)

LOCATION   \  UNIT OF MEASURE 

C 115+09.1 (15.0' LT) TO C 116+06.1 (14.1' LT)
C 114+43.0 (12.9' RT) TO C 115+19.2 (15.0' RT)

SHEETS

OF

QUANTITY TABULATION

34

SR 534
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO CARPENTER CR

FISH PASSAGE

QT1 

SHEET

10 WASH

JOB NUMBER

1. SEE STANDARD PLAN C-20.10, BEAM 
GUARDRAIL TYPE 31.
2. SEE STANDARD PLAN C-20.14 BEAM 
GUARDRAIL (TYPE 31) PLACEMENT. BEAM 
GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT CASE 2-31. PLACE 
FACE OF GUARDRAIL AT EDGE OF PAVED 
SHOULDER. 
3. SEE STANDARD PLAN C-25.30, BEAM
GUARDRAIL (TYPE 31) TRANSITION SECTION 
TYPE 24 (POSTED SPEED 45MPH AND BELOW).
4. SEE STANDARD PLAN  PLAN C-22.45, BEAM 
GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 
(POSTED SPEED 45MPH AND BELOW).
5. SEE STANDARD PLAN C-25.80, BEAM 
GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 TO BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 
1 ADAPTOR.
6. SEE STANDARD PLAN C-24.10. TYPE D 
CONNECTION.
7. TERMINAL PAD TO BE INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION MANUAL - SEE 
MAX-TENSION TL-2 INSTALLATION MANUAL 
FROM LINDSAY TRANSPORATION SOLUTIONS.
8. SEE STANDARD PLAN M-20.10, LONGITUDINAL 
MARKING PATTERNS.
9. SEE STANDARD PLAN M-20.30, LONGITUDINAL 
MARKING SUPPLEMENT WITH RAISED 
PAVEMENT MARKERS.
10. SEE STANDARD PLAN M-24.60, SYMBOL 
MARKINGS MISCELLANEOUS.
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                 Service Electric Co., Inc. •  1615 First Street • P.O. Box 1489  • Snohomish, WA 98291 
                                      SERVIEC564RU/UBI 179-023-787  • 360-568-6966  •   360-568-9283 fax 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

November 30, 2022 

 

 

PRIME BIDDERS 

 

 

Re: Unnamed Tributary to Carpenter Creek Fish Passage, Skagit County, WA #22A021. 

      BXWA Project #E7608.   Specification Section: 8-20 & 9-29. 

 

Estimator: 

 

Service Electric Co., Inc. is pleased to extend our bid proposal for Unnamed Tributary to 

Carpenter Creek Fish Passage Project. We acknowledge receipt of addenda No 1. Our bid 

proposal is quoted per the plans as follows:  Sheet: IL1. 

 

BID ITEM #75 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 6904 LS 64,679.00  
 

Exclusions: 

Temporary Power, Lights & Heat Trench, Backfill & Compaction, Approx. 175’ 

Junction Box Excavation Concrete/Asphalt, Cut & Patch 

Bond Premium Fee Staking Survey & Layout 

Overtime Site Restoration 

Taxes Traffic Control 

 

       Service Electric will provide no other insurance coverage other than our current coverage. A 

sample insurance certificate is available from our office upon request.  If requested, we will 

seek additional coverages at actual cost, if available. 

 

       Service Electric will accept no defense/indemnity except to pay damages to the extent 

caused by our own negligence or fault.  

 

       These exclusions supercede any language in Contractor’s host document. 

 

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this proposal.  We look forward to working with you  

on this project. 

 

 

Very truly yours, 

Andy Powers 
Andy Powers 

Estimator – Cell: 206-419-1826 

SHOCKER
ELECTRIC

Shocker Electric

Shocker Electric

Shocker Electric



 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 

Quotation 
                                                                                                          
WSDOT Project                                                                      November 29th, 2022 
SR 534 
Unnamed Tributary to Carpenter Cr.  
Bids: 11/30/2022   
 
  
  Item #          Quantity           Item                             Price                 Ext. 
   
 
     4               25 LF           Removing Guardrail                $50.00 LF       $1,250.00  
 
     5               1 EA            Removing Guardrail                500.00 LF         $500.00  
                                                     Anchor 
                                     
    53             25 LF         Beam Guardrail Type 31         $65.00 LF      $1,625.00 
                                              9 FT Long Post      
 
    54              75 LF          Beam Guardrail Type 31         $58.00 LF       $4,350.00  
                                              8 FT Long Post 
 
    55              4 EA         Beam Guardrail Transition    $3,300.00 EA    $13,200.00 
                                               Section Type 24 
      
    56              3 EA           Beam Guardrail Type 31     $7,250.00 EA    $21,750.00 
                                            Non-Flared Terminal 
             
 
      
      
 
                                                                                               Total       $42,675.00 
 
 
    
 
 

M2 Industrial, Inc. 
180 Hanson Road, Ellensburg, WA 98926 

Cont, Reg. MTWO11*088DQ 
DBE# D2F0011551 
WBE# W2F0011551 

Office:  509-925-6303 
Fax:  509-925-6444 
Email:  office@m2industrial.com 

T3 INDUSTRIAL



 
 

Inclusions and Exclusions: 
           
 1. Certified DBE # D2F0011551.    VOB #M2IN0317        
 2. Price excludes bond, traffic control, concrete, asphalt cutting, jackhammering,  
     potholing or vac truck rental. Price also excludes survey and staking for all  
     guardrail locations. Price excludes Sales and/or Use Tax.                                     
 3. Price includes 1 Mobilization for Guardrail. Additional mobilizations are      
     $4,000.00 each. 
 4. Insurance to $3,000,000.00 aggregate. 
 5. Prices are good for 7 days from date on bid.  
 6. All utilities to be relocated from intended Guardrail locations by others. A two- 
     foot clear zone is required for both overhead and buried utilities 
 7. M2 Industrial, Inc. Acknowledges 1 Addenda. 
 8. Price excludes gravel pads for Non-Flared Terminals.  
 9. Price excludes overtime. 
10.This quotation is to become a binding part of our subcontract with                                                
      Prime Contractor. 
11. Prices are quoted all or none except for items #4 and #5 which may be  
      excluded.   
 
 
Brock Schober, Estimator 
M2 Industrial Inc. 

T3 INDUSTRIAL



Petersen Brothers, Inc. 
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY  

SUMNER, WASHINGTON 98390 
(253) 833-2544 (253) 863-8136  

FAX (253) 863-5951 

 

 

Contractors # CC-01 PETERBI187NZ 
 
 
 
 
 
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION 

4 Removing Guardrail 25.00 L.F. 92.44       2,311.00 

5 Removing Guardrail Anchor 1.00 EACH 924.41        924.41 

53 Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 9 Ft. 
Long 

25.00 L.F. 75.40       1,885.00 

54 Beam Guardrail Type 31 75.00 L.F. 65.80       4,935.00 

55 Beam Guardrail Transition 
Section Type 24 

4.00 EACH 3,319.29      13,277.16 

56 Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-
Flared Terminal 

3.00 EACH 5,722.54      17,167.62 

           

  TOTAL QUOTE       40,500.19 

 
  
  
  
 
 

 
 
This quote contains the following exclusions/qualifications: 
. 
**Price does not include traffic control unless specified. 
**Prices include material & installation, bond, and insurance.   
**This quote sheet to become part of any subcontract agreement. 
**Any deletion or change to above bid items must be agreed to prior to bid opening. 
**Beam Guardrail is available in 12.5’ and 6.25’ lengths. 
**Prices are good if the contract is received within 30 days after award of job, after 30 days prices must be renegotiated. 

 
IF ACCEPTED PLEASE SIGN AND FAX BACK TO 253-863-5951 

NO WORK WILL BE PERFORMED WITHOUT PROPER AUTHORIZATION 

 

 
 
         
             
             
             
                
… 

                      By:  
 
                   Title:  
 
Company Name:  
 
            Address:              

        
 

 
    

               Date:  
                               Phone:      
 

                   Fax:     

Project Name:        UNNAMED TRIB. TO CARPENTER CR FISH PASSAGE                                        

BID DATE: 11/30/2022 
  
 

Name:   

Phone:  

Email:   

PATTERSON BROTHERS, INC.







LL LANDSCAPING
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Malcolm Drilling Company, Inc.  
8701 S. 192nd Street | Kent, WA 98031 

Tel. 253-395-3300 | Fax 253-395-3312 

Contractor’s License No. MALCOD*263BS 

 

 

 
 
November 30, 2022 

Prime Contractor 

ATTN:  Estimating Department  
 

RE: SR 534 Unnamed Tributary to Carpenter Creek Fish Passage 

Deep Well Temporary Dewatering System 

MDCI Proposal No. NW-22-293  

  
 

Malcolm Drilling Company, Inc. (MDCI) is pleased to provide this proposal for the installation of the 

dewatering system for the above-referenced project.  Our proposal is based on the following unit 

prices, scope of work, and attached Standard Conditions (Rev. 03/18). 
 

PROPOSAL IS BASED UPON THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 
• Dewatering well quantities, depths, and layout based on soil and groundwater data presented 

in the geotechnical report, project drawings, and our experience in similar conditions. 

• The fish passage excavation may require active dewatering using deep dewatering wells, 

“Temporary Dewatering System”. Pricing is provided for six each 60-foot-deep small-diameter 

deep depressurization / dewatering wells consisting of 4-inch PVC well screen and casing 

installed in an 8-inch borehole, backfilled with filter sand/gravel and bentonite seal, generally 

on 50-foot centers with three wells on either side of the excavation. 

• MDCI excludes: “Dewatering Plan”; ground settlement liability, analysis, monitoring, and 

mitigation; hydrant-like water source for drilling; power source for dewatering system; spoils 

handling and disposal; and other items listed below. 

DEEP WELL DEWATERING SYSTEM SCOPE OF WORK: 

• Mobilization of equipment, tooling, and materials to the site. Pricing includes one roundtrip 

mobilization. 

• Drilling spoils handled by others.  

• Drill and install dewatering wells. 

• Provide and install electric submersible pumps (480-V 3-phase service) in the dewatering 

wells.  These pumps will come with pump control boxes that will be installed at each well 

location. 

• Well development water and drill water will be pumped at GC’s direction.   

• Provide and install common discharge header pipe.  Each well will have a dedicated port to 

the common header pipe, each port will be equipped with a backflow preventer and a ball 

valve to control the flow of water. Water treatment and discharge by others. 

• Provide electrical distribution panels to be energized by others (assume a 480-volt 3-phase 

service and that each individual well pump is 4 full load amps). 

MCDONALD
DRILLING
COMPANY INC.

McDonald



Malcolm Bid Proposal: DEWATERING 

_________________________________________  

Malcolm Drilling Company, Inc.   pg. 2 
8701 S. 192nd Street | Kent, WA 98031 

Tel. 253-395-3300 | Fax 253-395-3312 

Contractor’s License No. MALCOD*263BS 

• Pricing assumes one follow up site visit from a dewatering specialist. Any additional site 

visits would be performed on a T&M basis. 

• MDCI will train the contractor on the day-to-day operation of the system. If the contractor is 

unable to perform this work, MDCI will perform the work on a T&M basis. 

• Provide permits to construct all wells with Washington State Department of Ecology 

(Ecology). 

• Abandon wells per Ecology Standards and remove system when no longer in use. 

 

➢ MDCI understands that the soils at the site more than likely will not stay open during 

drilling, MDCI will have casing and equipment capable of fully casing the holes in the 

event that they need to be cased, and will need a hydrant-like water source provided 

by others for drilling.  

➢ MDCI has assumed that all monitoring will be performed by GC or others. 

➢ MDCI will need full tracking access to the site during drilling. This includes being 

able to walk the drill from hole to hole on ground capable of supporting equipment. 

➢ MDCI has assumed that all of the wells for each site will be installed under one 

mobilization, and that all of the wells and header pipe will also be removed at the 

same time.   

➢ MDCI has assumed that all sump pumping will be performed by others. 

➢ MDCI makes no guarantees to the site being dry, suitability of the soils, sub-grade, 

or compaction of the soils as a result of the dewatering system.   

 

DEWATERING SYSTEM PRICING 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE 

1 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM 1 LS $123,900 

2 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION 1 LS $27,900 

Note:  For providing Payment and Performance Bonds, if required, ADD: Depends On Contract Value 

% of the contract amount. 

CONSTRUCTION METHODS: 
MDCI proposes to use track-mounted rotary drilling or sonic drilling equipment to complete 

boreholes to the specified diameters and depths for the dewatering system using the 

equipment that MDCI owns and uses for this work daily.  The proposed means and methods are 

based upon our extensive experience with these techniques in similar subsurface conditions.   

SEQUENCE & SCHEDULE:  
• MDCI will work 5 days per week (Monday thru Friday), approximately 10 hours per day during 

drilling activities (7 AM to 5 PM). 

ACCESS & UTILITIES: 
• Clear access/egress shall be provided for MDCI to do its work.  It’s our assumption that any 

and all utilities that may conflict with borehole installation must be removed or relocated prior 

to MDCI’s work.  It has been assumed that there shall be no low overhead boreholes on this 

project. 

• Prime Contractor shall provide suitable locations to allow MDCI to complete its work and 

staging (for material, tooling, cranes, etc.).  Minimum staging area requirements are 

100 feet by 150 feet, per each work area. 

• MDCI requires that all work around the well site will have full access to the area the 

McDonald
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dewatering needs to be installed, with the work completed in one phase. 

 

SUPPLIED BY OTHERS: 
• Spoil handling, stockpiling, loading, hauling or disposal shall be done in a timely 

manner so as not to interfere or slow production of the dewatering boreholes in 

any way. 

• Hydrant-like water source. 

• Treatment, testing and disposal of groundwater. 

• Fuel and servicing for pumps or generators (oil filters and fuel filters must be 

changed on a weekly basis). 

• MDCI assumes any and all interior sump pumping will be performed by others as 

may be needed. 

• Installation, operation and regular cleaning of sumps, holding tanks, desilting 

basins, treatment or settlement ponds as may reasonably be required to pump 

water and/or drilling fluids from MDCI’s work. 

• Observation wells if needed. 

• Dewatering design, calculations, testing, and logging of holes. 

• Relocation of underground and overhead utilities. 

• Discharge location preparations needed as to not erode the area during pumping. 

 

CONTRACTUAL: 
• MDCI assumes borings and the geotechnical report(s) to be accurate and material encountered 

shall be the same as borings represent. 

• All obstructions and utilities (including overhead) are to be removed or relocated 

prior to the commencement of MDCI’s work. 

• Our estimate has been prepared with current pricing and availability provided by our 

suppliers. However, due to the current construction climate, we reserve the right to adjust 

the material costs presented herein to reflect the actual material costs at the time of 

notification to proceed, as the actual material costs are beyond our control. 

• During the work, progress payments shall be made at least monthly.  Progress payments 

shall include reimbursement of costs for all materials that have been purchased and/or 

satisfactorily fabricated, even if they have not yet been installed.  Interest or late fees will 

be charged on all past due accounts, at 10% per annum.  Retention, if withheld, shall be 

limited to no more than 5% of MDCI’s earned payments.  Full payment for MDCI work shall 

be made within 45 days after completion and acceptance of dewatering installation work.  

No payments shall be made with joint checks unless authorized in writing by MDCI.  

Payment of retention shall not be conditioned on payment from Owner. 

• MDCI makes no guarantees of any kind as to the job being dry, the suitability or success of 

any dewatering system installation and/or operation.  The Bid Proposal merely reflects our 

quotation on a specific number of wells, casing, etc. as specifically decided upon and 

agreed to by the Owner and/or the Prime Contractor. 
 

SPECIFIC EXCLUSIONS: 
While the attached Standard Conditions (Rev. 03/18) apply to this project, we wish to specifically 

emphasize the following exclusions: 

• Field engineering, surveying and layout, including clearly marked center lines, grades, and 

offset stakes. 

• The use of SBE, DBE, or MBE services. 

• Ground settlement liability, analysis, evaluation, monitoring, reporting, or mitigation. 

McDonald
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• System monitoring, easements and permission to encroach. 

• Removal, verification, (including potholing by others), protection (including capping of side 

sewer laterals), or relocation of utilities. 

• Safe access/egress including dry, level, firm, all-weather benches and ramps. 

• Prime Contractor shall provide protection and repair, if needed, of any driveways, paved 

roadways, sidewalks, or other finished/unfinished areas. 

• Mass excavation, clearing, grubbing and any demolition. 

• Spoils handling, removal, disposal, including street cleaning and any ventilation and dust 

control measures. 

• Trenching and or protection of wells, power cord and header pipe. 

• Trash bins or any disposal of non-salvaged materials. 

• Handling, disposal and fees for any waste water generated during dewatering installation and 

operation, including providing discharge points for water/fluids collected by dewatering 

system. 

• Flagging, traffic / pedestrian control; including any installation, removal or replacement of 

traffic control barricades, signs or other measures required for MDCI work operations. 

• Water Source (any and all costs associated with hydrant-use fees, permits, including 

Department of Ecology fees), water handling, storage, treatment, or disposal (including 

disposal and discharge permits, fees, etc.). 

• Baker tanks for water storage. 

• Any and all treatment and storage of all dewatering waters. 

• Any and all leapfrogging and O&M of the dewatering systems.  

• Any and all power including fuel to operate the dewatering system.  

• Any and all sump pumping of waters not collected by the dewatering system.  

• Obstructions to drilling (boulders, debris, existing structures, etc.). 

• Overhead obstructions (buildings, trees, utility lines, etc.). 

• Storm water pollution prevention plans or measures. 

• Site security to ensure there is no damage to or theft of MDCI’s equipment and tooling. This 

includes theft of the power cord r damage to the operating equipment. 

• Sanitation facilities. 

• LEED specific material requirements or compliance (lagging, steel material, concrete waste, 

etc.). 

• Night work, including lighting. 

• Any proposed subcontract provision which allows Prime Contractor to take-over MDCI’s 

equipment, plant or tooling. 

• Any proposed subcontract provision which requires MDCI to defend, indemnify and insure 

Prime Contractor / Owner in excess of MDCI’s proportionate share in the total fault causing 

the loss or damage. 

• Parking for crew. 

• As-built drawings. 

• Cost or charges associated with electronic billing/payment services (costs/charges to be 

borne by Prime Contractor or invoiced by MDCI as extra work). 

• Responsibility or liability for cracking or settlement of any existing streets, sidewalks, curbs, 

gutters, utilities, pavement, buildings, or other improvements, or any other damages which 

may be caused by vibration of machinery or equipment or by drawdown, settlement or 

subsidence caused by dewatering installation and operation. 

• Payment and performance bonds, permits, and sales tax. 

 
 

McDonald



AN EMPLOYEE-OWNED COMPANY 

 

G   E   N   E   R   A   L       C   O   N   T   R   A   C   T   O   R   S 
500 METCALF ST BLDG R-1 – SEDRO WOOLLEY – WA 98284 

WWW.INDUSTRIAL-RESOURCES.COM – (360)856-6700 
 

Date:  May 30, 2023   
 
Attn:  Bianca Guzman 
 
Subject:     Carpenter creek Culvert 
 
Scope of Work:  
 
Industrial Resources, Inc. (IRI) is pleased to provide the following Fixed Price bid as described 
below. We would be happy to meet with you to further refine this estimate, if needed. We have 
based our estimate on the drawing Bianca Guzman with Granite Construction sent to us.  
 
IRI proposes to do the following: 

                                 

• Weld 108 connection points varying between 5”x5 ½”x ¼” plates, 3”x 5”x 
¼” plates, and 5” long 2”x 2” x ¼” angle with ¼” single pass filet welds. 

 
Schedule: 
 
IRI will complete the welds in two phases first being approximately 64 welds, the second being 
approximately 44 welds in two ten hour shifts using four welders. 
 
Price: 
 
IRI estimates that all 108 Weld plates would be completed in a total of 80 man hours using core 
shield 8 welding wire. IRI would complete the project operating on 1 shift with 4 welders in two 
phases. IRI will also provide 1 project manager for 4 hours and 1 CWI 20 hours for visual 
inspections and 4 hours reporting time.  For a fixed price of $25,176.00 
 
 
Invoicing:  
 
IRI terms for this project are NET 30 and an invoice will be submitted to you at the end of each 
month or at the end of the project, whichever comes first. 
 
 
Assumptions:  
 

• This quote is valid for 30 days.   

• IRI has unobstructed access during the 10-hour workday. 

• IRI will provide no materials.  

• IRI will Provide CWI for Visual Inspections only 

• IRI will provide 1 project manager for 4 hours for weld inspections. 
  

  
 

INTEGRATED FABRICATION

I.F.

I.F.

I.F TO

I.F TO

I.F TO

I.F HAS

INTEGRATED FABRICATION



G   E   N   E   R   A   L       C   O   N   T   R   A   C   T   O   R   S 
500 METCALF ST BLDG R-1 – SEDRO WOOLLEY – WA 98284 

WWW.INDUSTRIAL-RESOURCES.COM – (360)856-6700 

 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 
 Exclusions:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
 

• Sales Tax  

• All Permitting and inspection other than visual weld inspection. 

• Engineering or Detailing 

• Fire watches 

• Paint and Coatings 

• Weld plates and other materials 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
Any questions, please contact Andy West 360-661-0986 or Dylan Nersten 360-610-9939.  
 
We appreciate feedback and the opportunity. 
 
For more information on IRI, please see our website at www.industrial-resources.com. If this 
Time and Material budgetary estimate is acceptable to you and you would like to authorize IRI 
to begin in accordance with our Standard Terms and Conditions (Jan 2021), please sign below 
and return to IRI.  
 
ACCEPTANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED: 
 
 
____________________________________________Date___________ 
 
 
___________________________________________________________ 
PRINTED NAME 
 

ATTACHMENT: STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS (JAN 2021) 



 

   

 

- 

o 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

o 

▪ 

- 

o 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

• 

▪ 

o 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

- 

o 

- 

o 

o 



  

  Santa Rosa, CA 

 

 

 

 

 

Temporary Forming Design & Calculations Pricing Sheet 

 

To: Granite Construction Company 

Project Owner & Name: WSDOT / Carpenter Creek Fish Passage Project 

 

Code Description Qty U/M Unit 

Price 

Total Amount 

D1 Two-Sided Wingwall Panel Formwork Design 
Max. Wall Height = 20 feet 

 

 

1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

D2 Two-Sided Traffic Barrier & Soffit Design 
Max. Barrier Height = 6 feet 

Overhang Soffit = 4.5” wide 

 

 

1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

D3 Wingwall Falsework Design 
Falsework pad for creating a leveled surface to cast 

wingwalls 

 

1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

 

General Clarifications:  

- Design calculations and drawings included with WA State Professional Engineer seal 

- Wingwall concrete assumed to be considered lightweight concrete 

- Traffic barrier concrete assumed to be normal weight concrete 

- Designs are based on standard wood form and framing material.  

- Onsite visit is not included  
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COLUMBIA CONCRETE

$419.50
$169.00
$250.00

ENVIRONMENTAL FEE PER LOAD: $50
FUEL SURCHARGE PER LOAD: $50



COLUMBIA CONCRETE



Switchback Aggregates
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Hanes Geo Components Project Quote 

www.hanesgeo.com 

Quote ID: QUO-43401-W5H6 Rev: 0 

Bid Date: 11/30/2022 Hanes Project: PRJ-0030095 

REPLY TO: 

Contact: David Anderson 

Title: Sales 

Phone: 360-831-3613 

Fax: 360-699-1344 

E-mail: David.Anderson@hanescompanies.com 

Heavy Civil & Erosion Control Contractors choose Hanes Geo Components as their trusted partner to provide 
first quality stabilization fabrics, geogrids and stormwater compliance products at an honest price. 

 

Project Name: WSDOT Unnamed Tributary to Carpenter Creek Fish Passage Project Id: 22-11-031 

Company: Washington Bidder 
Attn: Estimator Phone:  

E-mail:  Fax:  
 

"The following estimated quantities are provided for informational purposes only; the contractor is responsible for determination of the material quantities used in preparation of the bid" 

CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL QUOTATION - 30 DAY PRICE GUARANTEE 
 

Product Product Description Comment Quantity Unit Price UOM Unit Total 

87139 COMPOST FILTER SOCK 12” 

Bid item 32:  Compost Sock For Soil 
Stabilization (10' or 100' lengths) - 
*includes 36" stakes and delivery to 
jobsite. 

3,025 $5.88 LF $17,787.00 

38231 TERRATEX HD 15'X300' 500 SY 
Bid item 77:  Construction Geotextile for 
Soil Stabilization 

905 $0.70 SY $633.50 

32141 
STRATAGRID SGU150 6.25'X288' 
200SY 

Bid item 78:  Geosynthetic Base 
Reinforcement - LTDS=5,858 lbs/ft 

425 $2.45 SY $1,041.25 

88071 FREIGHT 
Estimated freight for 
Geotextile/Geosynthetics 

1 $650.00 EA $650.00 

 

Subtotal $20,111.75 

+ Estimated Freight SEE ABOVE 

Estimated Project Total $20,111.75 
*Tax Not Included 

 

 

 

Footnotes: 
 

1. Pricing guaranteed for 30 days. Subject to confirmation and order acceptance at the time of order placement. 

2. Freight cost is estimated and assumes all product ships to one location at one time. Freight shall be requoted at time of order.  Additional deliveries will have additional freight 

charges applied. 

3. Quantities are either based on the bid documents or are estimated using the best information available. Overlap and waste are not included unless otherwise noted. Hanes Geo 

Components assumes no liability for the accuracy of the quantities and is reliant on the bidding contractor to perform their own takeoff and establish accurate quantities. 

4. All product(s) herein are quoted subject to approval by an engineer and/or owner. 

5. Some or all product(s) quoted may be produced outside of the United States. Hanes Geo Components assumes no liability for ensuring quoted materials are produced in the United 

States unless noted otherwise. 

 
Terms of Sale 

Prices are FOB origin unless stated otherwise.  Unloading by others. Payments are net 30 days from date of invoice, subject to credit approval.  Sales tax is not included: ADD when applicable. Prices quoted apply only to the 
project specified herein. The prices quoted herein shall remain in effect for 30 days from the date of this quotation. Seller reserves the right to adjust the prices after 30 days from the date of quotation. Buyer must notify seller 
in writing of any special provisions required for each job such as material needed to meet any ARRA or buy American requirements. Prior to quotation of pricing and delivery.  Failure to do so will result in the assumption that 
no special provisions apply.  For shipments that are less than a full truck load and less than $750 dollars, additional delivery charges will apply and pricing is based on one delivery.   

THE TERMS OF THIS SALE ARE SUBJECT TO LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED'S STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH ARE LOCATED AT www.leggett.com/important-links.htm. 
 

 Accepted:   

Subject to being awarded the contract we hereby order the material described above at the prices specified subject to all terms and conditions appearing on this quotation. 

By:  Title:  
Ship to Address:  Date:  

 

HANKS

HANKS GEOSYNTHETICS

http://www.hanesgeo.com/
file:///C:/Users/Alicia.Haraden/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/DG0Z5UYO/www.leggett.com/important-links.htm


JOHANSEN
CONCRETE, INC

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION

Wing Walls for same culvert (lightweight concrete)
Heaviest Approx 38k #'s

JOHANSEN

JOHANSEN

Johansen Concrete's company policies, terms, and conditions.

Johansen Concrete Inc!

463,500.00 463,500.00

185,225.00 185,225.00

831,475.00
0.00

831,475.00

Electrical conduits installed by others.

, (2) with traffic barrier,



Home Owner: Jeff Adams 

Owner Address: 19651 State Route 534, Mount Vernon, WA 98274 

 

Monthly Rate to temporary construction access onto Homeowner’s property: $2,500/month 

Temporary Property Limits: See map and dimensions below, approximately 14,500 SF 

 
 

 

Land Use Inclusions & Clarifications:  

-  Temporary construction access within the limits shown in Attachment A 

-  Contractor is response to restore all disturbed areas to its original grade and seeded 

- 30-day notice is required before entering premises 

- Perimeter of temporary construction access shall be fenced off by Contractor during 

construction activities 

- Homeowner is not responsible for permits or utility relocations 

- Contractor is responsible for all damages within temporary property limits during construction 

activities. 
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